SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Riverside County Regional Medical Center SUBMITTAL DATE:
April 12, 2011

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Agreement between Thermal Rite and Riverside County Regicnal
Medical Center

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the Amendment to the Agreement with Thermal Rite:
2. Authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign the Amendment to the Agreement with Thermal Rite

BACKGROUND:

On February 8, 2011, Agenda Item No. 3.26, the Board of Supervisors approved the Agreement with
Thermal Rite for repair of the refrigeration system in the Food Services Department at Riverside
County Regional Medical Center. The Agreement was for the repair of four built-in walk-in coolers
and one built-in walk-in freezer, Upon inspection of the equipment, it was determined that four
doors were non-repairable and require replacement. This Amendment adds the cost of $5,800 to the
existing Agreement for replacement of the doors.

(cont. on page 2) ' /(ﬁ ,M

Douglag D. Bagley, Hosﬁa@ﬁactor

FYCTHCE

Depasdmeanial Conou

\ FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Total Cost; $5,800 |In Current Year Budget:  Yes
eg‘é' DATA Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ 0 | Budget Adjustment: No
gg Annual Net County Cost FY: $ 0 |For Fiscal Year: 10/11
§5 SOURCE OF FUNDS: Enterprise Funds Positions To Be o
o7 Deleted Per A-30

Requires 4/5 Vote| [
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: HPPRUVE

53 T

s S Yool ' AL
B 0| County Executive Office Signature Debra Cournoyer

t E

3 2

[  u

6 G

QO
O O

E g

§ o)

¢ o

= W

& |Prev. Agn. Ref.: 2/8/11, 3.26 District: Agenda Number:
O o

5.46




SUBJECT: Amendment to the Agreement between Thermal Rite and Riverside County
Regional Medical Center (RCRMC)

Page 2

PRICE REASONABLENESS

After an inquiry of the local market, Purchasing has determined that Thermal Rite is
providing labor and material pricing that is consistent with current market rates.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
The Amendment will increase the total cost of the Agreement to $32,496.

DR:rs:rjim




